

BEFORE THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE

IN THE MATTER OF:)		
)		
THE ACQUISITION OF)	No.:	21-016
OAKWOOD INSURANCE COMPANY BY)		
THIRD POINT REINSURANCE LIMITED AND ITS)		
WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY, YOGA MERGER)		
SUB LIMITED)		
)		

NOTICE OF HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT A HEARING REGARDING THE ACQUISITION OF OAKWOOD INSURANCE COMPANY, A TENNESSEE DOMICILED PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, BY THIRD POINT REINSURANCE LIMITED, A BERMUDA DOMICILED REINSURANCE COMPANY, AND ITS WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY, YOGA MERGER SUB LIMITED, A BERMUDA DOMICILED COMPANY, SHALL BE HELD ON FEBRUARY 9, 2021, COMMENCING AT 1:00 P.M. CENTRAL TIME, BY VIRTUAL CONFERENCE VIA WEBEX, INSTRUCTIONS ON ATTACHMENT "A".

The purpose of the hearing shall be to determine if the proposed acquisition of Oakwood Insurance Company by Third Point Reinsurance Limited and its wholly owned subsidiary, Yoga Merger Sub Limited, meets the applicable requirements of Tenn. Code Ann. Title 56, Chapter 11.



THIS HEARING SHALL BE CONDUCTED PURSUANT TO TENN. CODE ANN. TITLE 56, CHAPTER 11, AND THE RULES PROMULGATED THERERUNDER.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Nikita Hampton

Nikita Hampton (BPR #033327)
Associate General Counsel
Tennessee Department of Commerce and Insurance



ATTACHMENT "A"

Webex meeting link:

https://tngov.webex.com/tngov/j.php?MTID=m00243774c4803f2fec7868691e8d8cc1

Meeting number: 178 429 2097

Password: 6kGVR4Pqej4

<u>Join from mobile device</u>: +1-415-655-0003,,1784292097## US TOLL

(Attendees Only)

<u>Join by phone</u>: +1-415-655-0003 US TOLL

Access code: 178 429 2097

<u>Join by video system</u>: Dial 1784292097@tngov.webex.com

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.